delivered to Developer within thirty (30) days following such anniversary, to terminate this 
Agreement effective as of the tenth (10th) anniversary of the Effective Date. If the RDA timely 
exercises the termination right under this Section 5, then following termination on the tenth (10th) 
anniversary, Developer shall repay to the City Five Million Five Hundred Thousand and No/100 
Dollars ($5,500,000.00), reduced dollar-for-dollar by the aggregate amount of all remittances paid 
to the RDA pursuant to Section 2(f) above prior to such termination. Such repayment shall be 
made in ten (10) equal, annual installments on each anniversary of the Effective Date from the